Notes issued as a part of the 2010 Debt Securitization and the Class A-1, A-2 and B 2014 Notes issued as part of the
2014 Debt Securitization have floating interest rate provisions based on three-month LIBOR that resets quarterly, the
Credit Facility has a floating interest rate provision based on one-month LIBOR that resets daily and the Revolver has
a floating interest rate provision based on, at the election of Revolver Funding, either one-month, two-month or
three-month LIBOR or PrivateBank’s prime rate that resets at contract maturity. As of June 30, 2014 and September
30, 2013, the weighted average LIBOR floor on the secured borrowings, which reset quarterly, was 1.25% and 1.25%,
respectively. We expect that other credit facilities into which we enter in the future may have floating interest rate
provisions.

Assuming that the interim and unaudited consolidated statement of financial condition as of June 30, 2014 were to
remain constant and that we took no actions to alter our existing interest rate sensitivity, the following table shows the
annualized impact of hypothetical base rate changes in interest rates.

Net increase
Increase
(decrease)
in

Increase (decrease) in (decrease) in

Change in interest rates interest
income interest expense investment income

(in thousands)
Down 25 basis points $(76 ) $ (1,236 ) $ 1,160
Up 50 basis points 152 2,473 (2,321 )
Up 100 basis points 1,334 4,947 (3,613 )
Up 200 basis points 13,212 10,091 3,121
Up 300 basis points 25,499 15,239 10,260

Although we believe that this analysis is indicative of our existing sensitivity to interest rate changes, it does not
adjust for changes in the credit market, credit quality, the size and composition of the assets in our portfolio and other
business developments, including borrowing under the Debt Securitizations, the Credit Facility, the Revolver or other
borrowings, that could affect net increase in net assets resulting from operations, or net income. Accordingly, we can
offer no assurances that actual results would not differ materially from the analysis above.

Edgar Filing: Golub Capital BDC, Inc. - Form 10-Q